
2021-2022 Georgian Court University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-13   Conf: 10-8   Home: 7-5   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Fields, Anyssa 23-21 810 35.2 145-381 .381 47-142 .331 40-74 .541 55 121 176 7.7 48 1 47 60 10 23 377 16.4
04 Aspajo, Erika 22-21 737 33.5 111-255 .435 37-107 .346 24-36 .667 15 67 82 3.7 60 3 108 102 3 53 283 12.9
01 Addison, Tian 21-17 659 31.4 81-226 .358 31-102 .304 36-45 .800 12 46 58 2.8 59 3 68 54 8 32 229 10.9
10 Lister, Leighanna 25-20 732 29.3 106-189 .561 0-0 .000 38-52 .731 101 128 229 9.2 73 5 26 44 42 24 250 10.0
33 Krakic, Ivona 18-16 416 23.1 68-138 .493 2-14 .143 15-19 .789 41 79 120 6.7 49 2 22 43 39 14 153 8.5
22 Brajac, Nerea 24-14 658 27.4 89-205 .434 3-18 .167 19-26 .731 45 68 113 4.7 78 3 81 60 6 39 200 8.3
15 Thrainsdottir, Hanna 26-13 611 23.5 65-175 .371 1-9 .111 12-23 .522 27 102 129 5.0 52 2 60 41 29 15 143 5.5
21 Adediran, Precious 15-0 125 8.3 16-34 .471 9-20 .450 7-12 .583 4 7 11 0.7 10 0 6 14 0 8 48 3.2
35 Kremenovic, Andjela 13-2 113 8.7 12-36 .333 0-5 .000 1-4 .250 9 14 23 1.8 9 0 14 15 0 1 25 1.9
05 Harper, A'nya 17-0 147 8.6 14-25 .560 0-0 .000 5-10 .500 10 30 40 2.4 22 0 2 12 8 4 33 1.9
25 Brown, Janai 11-6 133 12.1 6-40 .150 0-8 .000 6-8 .750 6 8 14 1.3 16 0 6 12 1 7 18 1.6
42 Williams, Nasira 4-0 18 4.5 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.8 3 0 1 0 0 2 3 0.8
14 Tarry, Zahniyyah 5-0 29 5.8 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 2 4 0.8 6 0 1 6 0 1 3 0.6
32 Lagase, Hayleigh 7-0 35 5.0 1-10 .100 0-7 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 0.9 4 0 3 4 1 0 2 0.3
13 Hills, Aniya 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0.0
Total 26 5226 201.0 716-1723 .416 130-432 .301 205-313 .655 372 740 1112 42.8 489 19 445 473 148 223 1767 67.96
Opponents 5224 200.9 601-1620 .371 103-365 .282 390-562 .694 361 683 1044 40.2 354 6 289 458 80 219 1695 65.19

Team Statistics GC OPP
SCORING 1767 1695
    Points Per Game 68.0 65.2
    Scoring Margin 2.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 716-1723 601-1620
    Field Goal Pct .416 .371
3 POINT FG-ATT 130-432 103-365
    3PT FG Pct .301 .282
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 4.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 205-313 390-562
    FT Pct .655 .694
    FT Made Per Game 7.9 15.0
REBOUNDS 1112 1044
    Rebounds Per Game 42.8 40.2
    Rebounds Margin 2.6 –
ASSISTS 445 289
    Assists Per Game 17.1 11.1
TURNOVERS 473 458
    Turnovers Per Game 18.2 17.6
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.6
STEALS 223 219
    Steals Per Game 8.6 8.4
BLOCKS 148 80
    Blocks Per Game 5.7 3.1
ATTENDANCE 1,005 1,168
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-84 13-90
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-70

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Georgian Court 415 445 472 423 12 1767
Opponents 400 384 451 457 3 1695

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/21 at Southern Conn. St. W 85-80 101
11/14/21 vs New Haven L 74-76 70
11/20/21 at Southern N.H. L 61-72 267
11/23/21 at St. Thomas Aquinas W 77-67 125
11/28/21 ADELPHI L 55-58 91

* 12/01/21 at Goldey-Beacom L 78-90 95
* 12/04/21 USCIENCES L 68-74 103
* 12/07/21 at Holy Family L 61-72 148

12/10/21 LINCOLN (PA.) L 67-72 92
12/20/21 ASSUMPTION W 53-46 87

* 01/02/22 at Caldwell L 43-54 110
* 01/05/22 at Jefferson W 64-61 0
* 01/08/22 BLOOMFIELD W 74-56 25
* 01/11/22 CHESTNUT HILL L 42-53 31
* 01/26/22 GOLDEY-BEACOM W 81-65 0
* 01/28/22 at Post L 67-79 48
* 02/01/22 at USciences L 52-74 96
* 02/05/22 DOMINICAN (N.Y.) W 82-78 75
* 02/09/22 HOLY FAMILY W 71-62 88
* 02/10/22 at Felician W 95-70 67
* 02/15/22 at Wilmington (DE) W 77-45 111
* 02/17/22 NYACK W 87-53 82
* 02/19/22 JEFFERSON L 55-64 67
* 02/23/22 at Chestnut Hill W 62-55 0
* 02/24/22 WILMINGTON (DEL.) W 74-45 264

03/01/22 at Post L 62-74 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Georgian Court University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-8   Home: 6-3   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Fields, Anyssa 17-15 587 34.5 103-265 .389 34-104 .327 16-34 .471 40 90 130 7.6 31 0 37 43 6 15 256 15.1
04 Aspajo, Erika 14-13 457 32.6 67-160 .419 26-73 .356 15-21 .714 11 43 54 3.9 38 1 76 61 3 34 175 12.5
01 Addison, Tian 16-12 493 30.8 62-162 .383 22-75 .293 26-33 .788 9 34 43 2.7 43 2 55 42 5 26 172 10.8
10 Lister, Leighanna 17-15 491 28.9 67-123 .545 0-0 .000 26-36 .722 67 83 150 8.8 51 3 18 26 27 18 160 9.4
22 Brajac, Nerea 17-9 463 27.2 67-151 .444 3-11 .273 17-24 .708 34 45 79 4.6 53 2 58 42 3 32 154 9.1
33 Krakic, Ivona 15-14 346 23.1 56-111 .505 2-11 .182 14-17 .824 38 71 109 7.3 40 2 17 37 34 10 128 8.5
15 Thrainsdottir, Hanna 18-7 374 20.8 43-109 .394 0-0 .000 8-13 .615 16 58 74 4.1 26 0 36 24 17 10 94 5.2
21 Adediran, Precious 9-0 76 8.4 12-24 .500 7-14 .500 4-7 .571 2 3 5 0.6 8 0 5 6 0 4 35 3.9
25 Brown, Janai 7-4 89 12.7 6-31 .194 0-5 .000 2-4 .500 6 4 10 1.4 9 0 4 8 1 5 14 2.0
35 Kremenovic, Andjela 11-1 92 8.4 10-27 .370 0-4 .000 1-4 .250 7 12 19 1.7 8 0 12 12 0 1 21 1.9
05 Harper, A'nya 12-0 101 8.4 8-16 .500 0-0 .000 5-10 .500 6 26 32 2.7 13 0 2 7 4 4 21 1.8
02 Tarry, Zahniyyah 4-0 26 6.5 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 2 4 1.0 5 0 1 5 0 1 3 0.8
32 Lagase, Hayleigh 5-0 28 5.6 0-9 .000 0-7 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 1.2 2 0 3 4 1 0 0 0.0
42 Williams, Nasira 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3626 201.4 502-1196 .420 94-304 .309 135-205 .659 266 511 777 43.2 327 10 325 321 101 160 1233 68.50
Opponents 3624 201.3 406-1088 .373 75-239 .314 263-381 .690 228 456 684 38.0 225 2 198 320 52 156 1150 63.89

Team Statistics GC OPP
SCORING 1233 1150
    Points Per Game 68.5 63.9
    Scoring Margin 4.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 502-1196 406-1088
    Field Goal Pct .420 .373
3 POINT FG-ATT 94-304 75-239
    3PT FG Pct .309 .314
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 4.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 135-205 263-381
    FT Pct .659 .690
    FT Made Per Game 7.5 14.6
REBOUNDS 777 684
    Rebounds Per Game 43.2 38.0
    Rebounds Margin 5.2 –
ASSISTS 325 198
    Assists Per Game 18.1 11.0
TURNOVERS 321 320
    Turnovers Per Game 17.8 17.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.6
STEALS 160 156
    Steals Per Game 8.9 8.7
BLOCKS 101 52
    Blocks Per Game 5.6 2.9
ATTENDANCE 735 675
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-82 9-75
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Georgian Court 292 301 316 312 12 1233
Opponents 274 262 307 304 3 1150

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/21 at  Goldey-Beacom L 78-90 95
12/04/21 USCIENCES L 68-74 103
12/07/21 at  Holy Family L 61-72 148
01/02/22 at  Caldwell L 43-54 110
01/05/22 at  Jefferson W 64-61 0
01/08/22 BLOOMFIELD W 74-56 25
01/11/22 CHESTNUT HILL L 42-53 31
01/26/22 GOLDEY-BEACOM W 81-65 0
01/28/22 at  Post L 67-79 48
02/01/22 at  USciences L 52-74 96
02/05/22 DOMINICAN (N.Y.) W 82-78 75
02/09/22 HOLY FAMILY W 71-62 88
02/10/22 at  Felician W 95-70 67
02/15/22 at  Wilmington (DE) W 77-45 111
02/17/22 NYACK W 87-53 82
02/19/22 JEFFERSON L 55-64 67
02/23/22 at  Chestnut Hill W 62-55 0
02/24/22 WILMINGTON (DEL.) W 74-45 264


